In accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the A M O 2
Insolvency (England &

o

Hales)Rules 2016 Notice of statement of affairs in administration Companies House
ouse
*ASYAWOEQ*
AQB 05/02/2020 #147
COMPANIES HOUSE
n Company details

Company number I 0 EFFEEE’T

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Mayson Bros Limited

bold black capitals.

Administrator’s name
Full forename(s) ' Daryl
Surname ' Warwick
Administrator's address
Building name.’number| Fairview House
Street | Victoria Place
Post town | Carlisle
County/Region | Cumbria
Postcode | I?W’TI_—’TW,_P[_
Country |
u Administrator’s name o
Full i @ Other administrator
ullforename(s) Mike Use this section to tell us about
Surname Kienlen another administrator,
Administrator’s address o
Building name/number | Third Floor @ Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
Street [10 South Parade another administrator.
Post town | Leeds

County/Regicn li

Country

o [CTSTAT TSalsl

04/17 Version 10




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

Attachment

I have attached a copy of:

' IE/ Statement of affairs

Statement of concurrence

7|

Date of the statement of affairs

Date

ils ol Bloflo

T

Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

Date

SN A e U R U

r

Sign and date

Administrator’s
Signature

Signature date

FM . Caicl
3 folr l2lol2lo

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

HPresenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

[ Contact name

Whitney Whitfield

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Company rame

Armstrong Watson LLP

Fairview House

Fﬂddress

} Victoria Place

|

|™="  Carlisle

| ez Cumbria

= fclali[ [Tl

Country
| X

01228 690200
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
informatian held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may retumn this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

0417 Version 1.0




R3.30 IR 2016

Statement of affairs

(a) Insert name and address of
registered office of the company

(b) Insert date

High Court of Justice, The Business and
Property Courts in Leeds, Insolvency and
Companies List (CHD?} [full neme of cowrt]

Name of Company Company number

Mayson Bros Limited 04475224

In the Court case number
19 0f 2020

Statement as {o the affairs of {(a) Mayson Bros Limited, Chapel Street Depot, Chapel Street,

Egremont, Cumbria CAl 1HP

on the (b) 15 January 2020, the date that the company entered administration,

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affairs of the above-named company as at (b) 15 January 2020 the date that

the company entered administration.

Full name @arq /('{c«;fs‘ou
Signed f dhy

paed 31 /1 /20



A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Ford Transit Vans financed by Borderway Finance
Borderway Finance

Ford Transit Vans financed by Alphera Finance
Alphera Finance

Hyundai RBOCR-9A Mini Excavator
United Trust Bank Limited

Proteus Crawler
Investec Asset Finance

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged Assets:
Motor Vehicles
Plant & Machinery
Office Equipment
Stock

WIP/Trade Debtors
Retentions
Prepayments

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature g %&%/Date 3’/’ /10

Book Estimated to
Value Realige
£ £
47,740.00 27.500.00
(27,500.00)
30,872.00 20,000.00
(20,000.00)
26,906.00 25,000.00
(24,529.83)
20,300.00 10,000.00
{9.332.69)
56,420.00 50,000.00
126,941.00 25,000.00
3,72800 | 1,000.00
26,000.00 NIL
181,225.22 71,225.22
443580 4.435.80
39,948.90 NIL
152,798.50




Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated
to realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (carried from page A) 152,798.50
Liabilities
Preferential creditors:- 35,207.90
Employee Claims 35,207.50
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential ereditors 117,590.60
Dcbts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Floating Charge Creditor 231,424.25
231,424 25
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders (113,833.65)
NIL

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

(113,833.65)

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NII.
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Trade & Expense Creditors 122,501.67

Employees 307,273.04

Funding Circle 112.060.37

HM Revenue & Customs — VAT 125,838.57

HM Revenue & Customs — PAYE 160,018.88

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential ereditors

(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) (827,692.53)
Estimated deficiency/sarplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Preference Shareholders 12,000.00

Ordinary Sharcholders 5,000.60

17,000.00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (958,526.09)

3¢ /1 [as

Signature

G }/&/;1/ — Date




Y A 4
o.v\ ! \ J&  eeg =TG5 empudis
L'8KS | WSR 11VD “suqumn) ‘muusd proy Amamyg Q101§ S[IALD
O, SNN | Py sofddng
£9°$66°€ ‘wojdureyioN ‘peoy SuojsapeH ‘Aep 98po] Surqun]d A1)
gds
00°¥91°T T 218901 “TOISTIINYY, ‘Y WONSIA #£9 q110
OdL ZIHA ‘uerqio] i1seq YSmqassuiy PrI
00°091°C “Seg S[raoisy ‘asnoj aufug piO | A3ojoseyory Va0
6102/20/12
810Z/60/61
810Z/60/L0 §10658 410 £V I5THE)
00S°LT | §10¢/60/L7 | sumeSe pomooas symoooe g | Z1'¢18ce | ‘Aepy 1do0p) 20Ty PeSH ‘9Snol piepaquing) 20UeUL] 10pIog
CTCERIET | £00Z/30/L0 231en Suneo[d pue paxyy | sT'¢ey' 1€z | 4DS VO ‘Buquny) ‘S[stEe) 19ang UsIBug £¢ | o[ Yued sAepirg
NHS STV 100N 10123[)
00'8LE ‘proy sYug ‘91RISH [BIRSNPU] PBA AIomarg udisa] §V
axe ¢1d popT]
00°08L |  ‘emmygskoUR ‘U0OF red ssouIsng SSBSUIM sanm) smdy
NE6 11V ‘euqun) ‘MU ‘93eisy [eLnsnpu] ISSd SV/L Y1
1€°€01 ATAMTED “proY 30dmo)) ‘esnol BjooUBY | suonnjog B[MSUY
8107/80/60 sjo858 "SHL WEDH “Topuo]
000'0T | LT0T/S0/1T | Isurede pamoas sjunoooe JH | SSHST6T ‘pong swr] Vg 1001 gig 9snoy eyd[y |  eoueuy wIydly
DV§ ST “Xessy ‘poomyusig
9¢0 prOY PIAYUSYS / “9STOH pooMFuIng XPPY
V9 87V Buqun)
9€0TE] TDARYIIYA ‘pROY MoN ‘0Beren ueoiad siredoiny %9 v
3
TOAIS Ioypaxd 199D (spomsod i) TURUIR]) 10
7 Aumoos Jo onjeA | ALInoes :8(] | AQ PIOY AIUNoas Aue Jo s[IBR(] | JO JUnoury §8QIppY JOUPaID JO SUIBN
worssessod

s Auedwoo ot w £yadord 1940 [0 Jo uORUI)RI SuTwIRd SIONPAID pup $901A15S 10 spood Jo Ajddns o1 Jo comeaps ut pred syunours Surure(o

§I9

SYOLIATIOD ANVINOD

01510 put SIEMLAITE ST8s [BUONIPU0o 1o Fursea] [a)eyo ‘osuyoind-aIny I9pun SIONPAID [[e AJHUSPI PUe SIONPSIO [[¢ SPNJOUL SN N0 L AJON




QH\\\\W e

.\{@\ nm amjeudig

g08 §7TVD ‘suqung) [

¥8°070°81 ‘ToABTRNIYA ‘PROY 2JEBUE) ‘[AINY] | [BOLII|H YOX0]

Zdr 1V URYSULSYI0 ]

0026L°1 ‘euqum)) ‘UiBunSYT ‘@l “WIv PSR WH %49
BN TOIFTUIOM

£6'9VS'T | ‘PO poomjIeH 1som “ajeisT TIBYATITT T M §ped I8y omg

sarddng

EI'ET1T BLQUIN)) WIABYANTM ‘proy MoT | Suiquunfq ssaadxyg

pajIy

00911 Fuqum;) ‘WodATejy ‘OSnOR] UOISULM TITH TRt
HH0 £VD

LT°QZL | ‘euqum)) ‘ofstire) ‘peoy [MPNIL 7 Vo1 Iwp) | poywr] c1qduiq

omog

67651 | LAS $1VD BUqUN) ‘TOISUD{ION ‘PEOY 18dq pInL JUSMIS(

VHI sog

09°L9T°9 LYD ‘euquny Toldip ‘Aqai] GsnoH oB[r] | % UOS[O], YRR(]

79°5P5°8 V0 LVD ‘euquiny) ‘ToiSIm ‘TOIRABM UoSUIRH V (I

dff PIVD eLUqund | pyT uoUBTeuBy

867058 ‘TOJSUDHOM ‘TIBUAI[IT ‘PeOy PpoOMNJ S | 9ISeM BHqum)
ZIY PV rlquny

08°17L°E “‘WOJBUIIO N ‘SOTROSTIAN “T0IB,] SSNOTHOOI 8,007 BLquIn)

3
uaAIg Jonporn 1qep {opooisod M) JuBLIIR,) JO
7 A1Inoos Jo pnfeA | Aunoss oye(] | Aq prey A)nses A JO s[isle(] | o junoury SSOIpPY IOJIPSIO JO QBN
"uo1ssassod

519U

SAOLIATED ANVJINOD

s Ameduroo agy w1 A1xadord 12A0 3y JO UORULLRI FUTUITE[d SIONPAID pup SOIAIS 10 $Pood Jo Addns 1) Jo sousAps ur pied sjunotme Surwrepo
I01SNO pu SIUSWIIIE TBS [2UORIPUOO 10 §uisea] [S1eyp ‘aseromd-aIry ISpum SIONPeIO [[& AJIUOPI PUE SIONPIID [[6 SPUIOTT ISAW N0 (30N




Sv] 7 1T ewa

\\_\Q\ﬂ % ompudg

MEL PNN P¥1 0D
oF'p18°1 | ‘moidwetlIoN ‘peoy U0LRMON) OSNOY [[oMse) | ATouiof SUSpmol]
AV1 SL7 TOOUIDATT 8Ol | YA — SWosn)
LS'8E8°G71 | mBBaY “I0OT] ¢ “JU[) ASTAAJOST] [RUOTBN U], | % SNUSASY N H
ASh TING SURRIOM ‘PROY UOISUMIRY | HAVd — SWOBS)
83'810°091 ‘osno1] 98pug noSurm(] ‘Surpio) STH | % MWASY W H
9%°79 MUT TVO ‘9[stie) ‘“Aepy AowoBjuop 1 UORFIS 9ITH
ads suonnjos
£9°2€7 1TV BUqun) ‘G ‘pLoy ssomeH vl 901JO SUOjLOH
pr]
VHO £V ‘d1sne) ‘Aemproig (sreromunuo))
08°661 uAOIS3ury 938Isy [EINSUpu] uA0sSury UIBYEID)
YNL TVD PYT Boua]
0¥’ TZ01 ‘QISTHIR)) OISy [BINSTpU] peoy yaimy 7 huf) 2MOH JURLID
day 9vD
00'0LE ‘OIsTiE) ‘@AL(] STuTY Jp e toowsSury ZuaD
vas
Y007 | 7O ‘moBsEID “1sang Jorue ) Op ‘asnoH JOLIm)) dnoin Jvn
LE00TIL AV AFDT UOPUOT 4§ BHORIA waot)) 1/ o111y Furpun,g
3
WALS IONPRd 199p (epocisod yuim) jueTmIe]) 10
T 4111938 Jo rESr Amnoas ae(] | Aq praq A1unoas Aue Jo s[mBa | Jo unowy SS9IPPY J0JIpaIo JO SBN
"uolssassod
s Auedmoo o) m £y1adord 140 OfIN JO UONNIOI FuTITED SIONPAId pup §901A1S 10 8pood Jo A1ddns o) Jo soueape ur pred syunoure Summed
SISWIC)SNO pup SIESTISOI3E oles [RUOTIPEOS 10 Suwisea] [opeyo “eseysId-oImn] Ispun SI0JIPaLD [[e AJHUIPI pUe SIONPaId JI6 9PNJOUl ISnWI N0 L 19)0N

SHOLIdHYD ANVINOD




,\\ L amyeufig
W !

oL \ / \ ] era
AH6 snH
v 66k STV BLUIN) “UAABUINYM ‘PeOY MOPBIW | JUR|J SSYT STUO
SITeS 79 ANH JWe[d
000vZ‘9 [d6 9AS 9PIAI-91-U0NN0 “ULIR, SJUBYD TOSUTTTA, [TA
146 11V eHqun) Yumog papwry oy
107891 ‘jeisd [eInsnpu] A[IA[IO ‘proy ATIIAND jueid STedlsIA
sarddng
00°SSS JV1 7194 “Bunpeds ‘uansax) a4, 7€ SPBIL SINT
Jd8 8TVD ‘suquny) POIII] JaMO0{
66°86 ‘USARYSIIY A ‘0Y8)SH TeLysnpU] J22AY00US €6 PME] pUBENe]
INT TI “191s9yduey] ‘meysuad(
0L'999°6 ‘PROY PIO UOWSY JO 10018 YHOMIM 8 POIWY] GOSAMI[
ANO 0T “SIMs8IULT “WOROQSUIRY Pty
0r'L91 ‘peoy voijog “2JeiSH [ELNSNPU] BQU) | SWRISAS WRYdJaf
§]0858 sourULy
DOOOT | LIQT/LO/ET | 1suIede paxnods s)unodde JH | 69°7EE°6 dOL AZOH nopuor] 98 Weysaly) ¢ 19SSV 09189AUY
LAE P1VD uqun) ‘uolsucyiop omysy | pr] SuLeousuy
8S 181 [PLOSTIPU] SMO0T] JUeMIB(] “Proy 1mad ‘1 1 Mg Uosphy
3
mWAE Ionpar 199D Jo (opooisod gim) JuewIR) 10
3 Aumoss Jopnfes | A1moas o1e(g | AQ PIoY AILMN09S Aup JO spre1s(] | yunowry SSOIppVY IOYPAID JO SWEN
uoissassod

51

SUYOLIAHIED ANVANOD

s Auedwoo a mp Apadoid A0 spn Jo HOQUSIAI SUIUIIETS SI0JIPSIO pup S9IALRS 10 $pood 30 Ajddns om Jo sousApt 1 pred syunours Jurmred
0JSTd pUp SUSWSRIIR TS [ETONIPUOS Jo Fuises] [oneyd “ssegoind-oxry Iopun SI0HPAID [[8 AJIJUSPI PUe SIONPIID [[e SPNOUT JSUL N0 L 1JON]




o.r\ ( )5  ®dA

\\se\w\ % smyeudig

MAT PY] SOTMEBIPAY

80°8FY'1 | ZTVD ‘enqum) qUomsIBT ‘SS0I0) SYOY], IS SEWoy], 1§

gaz #1vo paIrIT]

86961 |  ‘euqum) ‘speyq Ael) ‘oue Jid SpTy ‘| UM syured 9A91S

OL0 ZIVM SMOTM PY1 s301410¢

08°LE T UOMBIN ‘SHTed SYT. 9T ‘OSnoH 958y R8sy Apeady
HIy 71V EHqUN) “UOISEION “0eIsH

08121 [ernsnpuy [RUAT] ‘Proy 190N ydesor g v Aem[og

VAL SVD BUqUN) | PRIOT] [[THIMRS

sz ‘OIsTIE) ‘OISR ‘[[MHMES uRy 950y Forg 950y

SST M

00°018 O1'TO “A[BPYo0y ‘A9sAr] ‘mireg oSpug oUolS | SUOHEOIGNJ BWOY

00Tk U0SqLY) PIeyIry
VX6 L1dM "DIMSHIOX

61°€$8°T 1500 ‘Aaieg ‘[TeIsIg ‘prOY PleYSIApPPNE sowsnpul Odd
dfy $1VD Suqum)

00'L9 ‘UoIFUDHOM ‘TIRUA[IF] ‘peoy poomld ¢ | swomnus) dimg

Buiqum]Jpsunesy

00°057 | euqum) ‘wARHIYM ‘ASSpTIN ‘901D 2pIsB) 9 el Vd
dHO £V 9ISIHED

0TEL | ‘oreisy rewusupuy wmolsFury ‘OSnoy I00UnSIM STRISAS SWUQ

00058 TYL 0TVS ‘PeaN ‘peoy urad-A-1mQJ dnozd DIIN

]
UDALS JONpaL 199p J0 (spoassod ym) joeumel) 10
4 Aiumoas Jo snpey | Ajnanoes aie(q | £q pey Aiunooes Aue Jo s[rela(] | Junowry §SIPPY IONPOID JO SWEN
"norssassod

5 Aueduod oy ur Apedoid 1940 57T JO UOLEII SUTHIIR]D SIONPID pup 53914108 10 spood Jo Ljddns ot Jo eourape i pred sjunows Supured

SIOWOISTY pup SJUAWINSITE Jrs [EUONIPTOD J0 JUISes] [91eYo “2sByond-0ITy J2PUn SIOIPAID [[8 AJHUIPT PR SIOJPIIO [[2 IPNIOUL JSAWI NOK (AJON

SYOLIdHED ANVANOD




cw\_\\gm o3

— ' axradg
W J

S19558
000°ST |  910T/A0/10 | 1sUIede poInOds sJunoxoe JH | £8°62S'%T MV6 ATOT uopuoT 1§ wyewedoy | | Jued ISNIT, payun
DNP 0£dd “91eIST [BLUSOPU] SMOITEN
01T “Prprey ‘A urwel Fumping Juuds | Py U SIBUEIN
VHY ¢V ®uqun)) ‘UoiSunDiom

00°081 ‘prOY SO ‘ONUR)) ssomsng [[YATIIY | PO LEIEL],
V10 TIV'T ‘UOISIDAL() ‘SsouIng PY] $91e3313dy
8 LLTT u1 Tepur] ‘oue] uojduruuag ‘pIRx PuowRi(] umoIg Auo,
ONE 1V ‘BLquIny QYsTIe) 9IvISH [eInsnpu] saredg
6C'87C'T | TIFuesm(] ‘Ae A [PUIIE ¢ SHS 99LI() SIUNOOOY 1010 SINLL
NLSTVD | poywr] suos 2
GCOLS T | ‘euqum)) ‘OIsyre)) ‘Preduoppeys ‘SSUNEN oYL | WRYRLD) SBWO]
A48 SIVD Juogswry
9¢°Zy1 | ‘Buquny) ‘wodAm ‘Aquu] ‘peoy UolSUPOM SRLIOY [,
par]
68°0¥6°1T | HSO £1VO BHQUN) NOWHoN0o)) Weysug | souuend) Aa[pus]
m.ﬂ.wgﬁﬂmhm”
6¥°99 SN9 91VD ‘Aqerddy ‘projpueg “JooN o34 29 10[AB],

3

WAL 10)IpoXd 99p (spoisod yym) yreure) 10
7 Aumoos Jo oneA | Ajumoss ajeg | Aq pIoy AUnnos AUe Jo sTiRIs( | JO Jumoury SSOIPPV JONPRID JO BN

‘uoissassod

5 Auedwroo o uT Aredord 040 SN JO UONUSIRI SunuIR] SINIPSIY pup $391A108 10 spood Jo A[ddns ot Jo soueape m pred sjunoms Jurumsd

$10W03S10 pup SIUSIIITE S[BS [RUORIPLOD 10 Sutsea] [aNBYD ‘seroimnd-oIy Iopun SI0JIPaId T8 AJIUSPI PUR SI0JIPaIO [[2 SPNJIUI JSUME NOL AJON

SYOLIAHID ANVINOD




/ \
E=¥) \ ) \ I era f.\,@\ nw armyeugig
97907°cE8 e10]L
dN6 TIAN “1BIsy eLsnpuy UOHOTISTUO))
00'F¥L amnbg wojuag “OAL] A3 9T 1N UOSTIRT[IAN
19 8TVD Junokosy
00761 ‘BLIqUINY ‘TRARTRIA ‘Proy uonelodio)) (5 | SSBID USABYRINIM,
OLT ¥1VD Buqum))
009 ‘WOISUTHIOM ‘SH¥[ AB]D ‘peoy Joyumo] WOOISIM
dAE p¥] skaaang
0087 | +1VD ‘BHqun) ‘uojduniiop ‘peoy sOXe] O 150D 159M
Qds $1VD BUqum) S[BIOISTIO,)
08001 | ‘ModAre ‘Aqunr] ‘3)e1sy [BLISNPU] MOURSTY 1580 150 M
oy adrdpuelg
9e' P9y | NdO £1VD qinomusyoo) ‘Aquaso( “Jroppug | -SRI Pl
ISBM
0€'ZECT | NJO €1V [nomIssoo)) ‘Aquaso( HUsepud | — SONHT() PowU()
‘uoissassod
E. Auedwos o3 w Aredoxd 1240 97y J0 TONUSI01 SUTWTR[O SIONPAID pup 201AI9S 10 5p0od Jo Ajddns ot} Jo sourApe up pred sjunowe Surmre[d
SXIWOISD pup Siwsofe 97es [RUONIPU0D 10 SUISEI] [311BY0 ‘9s8goInd-o1Ty Jopun SI0)IPAD [[B AJTIUAPI PUB SIONPA [[B 9PNOUL ISNUI NOX :9)0N
SYOLITTID ANVJNOD




QN\. _.\. F3 =a

A
7 .\ﬂ«.\w\ % amieusdty

S9IBYS SOUSIRJAI] 0001 [ STVIOL
soreqq ATeUIpIO 000

soreqs 00'13 0001 Q01T ¢TYD BHqum) Uoweisy ‘[ [[iEe) TosKBI S TN

20URIY1 ) GETIIPIY ..,
soreyg ArewipiQ | 00'1% 000°s (NZ TTvD Tnqum) Juowaidy ‘e [[181e) UOSABIl [ O TN
soreys 00'1% 000°01 aNT ¢TVO Buqum) Juowaisy ey (181D TosABIA 7 ST

a0URIRJa1d 9[qRUINAPRY . 4.,
STy S 00'1¥ 0001 ANT TTVD ‘eHqun) JUOwSY eH [M8re) UOSABIN D g IN

0USIJSLY S|qRIIIPIY ..,

anfeA PlaY sazeys
PIRY $2XBYS JO STRIA(T [BUTOON] Jo'oN (apomsod qua) sea1ppy I9POURIEYS JO SUIEN

STHATOHTIVHS ANVJINOD




